

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 197-198 of 1998

Haji Khan
Petitioner (s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

State of U.P.
Respondent (s)

Respondent

[Heard by Hon'ble S.B. Sinha and P.P. Naolekar, JJ.]

Date : 23/11/2005 The matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

o.8

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar sitting in Court N
pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar.

The appeals are dismissed.

PS to Registrar

Court Master

[Signed Non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.]